1/08
Temperature Measurement and Monitoring
262
Dial Thermometer
(nitrogen-filled gauge)
• Housing sizes from 63 to 250 mm
• Stainless steel housing
• Available with directly

Email: info@pkp.de · Internet: www.pkp.de
263
Model Coding:
Order no. TZ04.  R X. 100  L A 37.  0  0. 9x90 BX1. 0.  0
Dial thermometer
Model (page 3):
R = with directly
attached sensor
C = with capillary tube
S = special order
Housing materials:
(page 3):
X = stainless steel
Housing diameter
(page 3):
63 =   63 mm
80 =   80 mm
100 = 100 mm
160 = 160 mm
250 = 250 mm
xxx  = special order; please
specify in writing.
Damping (page 3):
X = unfilled (standard)
L = glycerin-filled
S = silicon-oil-filled
K = oil-filled, for devices with
integral limit contacts
Version (page 3):
A to H = see Table 1
Measuring range (page 4):
1 to 47 = see Table 2
Capillary tube (page 4):
0 = none
X = see Table 3
Capillary tube jacket (page 4):
0 = ohne
S = see Table 4
Sensor (page 5):
DxL = sensor diameter x sensor length
see Table 5
Process connection (page 5):
BX1 to CS3X6 = see Table 6
Electrical output signals (page 6):
0 = ohne
M to TT2 = see Table 7
Options (page 6):
More than one may be selected
0  = none
A to L = see Table 8
Technical Specifications:
Ausführungen und